THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

May 14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 12 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 12 is a debit of $ 3,570.75.  This change order is being requested by the masonry sub to provide a better installation of the water proof flashing at the brick panel transition point.  CM has confirmed that the insulation sub will not charge for multiple mobilizations.  
FACTS:
CO 12
[image: image1.png]’&AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROVESH (Romeond e CHANGE ORDER WNBER: 12 MR T

Ext st Wil Sconk WTATONDATE: ey

i 8,2 CONSTRUCTION HANAGER B
ARCHTECT:

TOCONTRAGTOR (e adadbss:  PROJECT NUMBERS:BG 18:267 20175201 coNTRACTOR

EdgerBoeLLC CONTRACT ATE: A 15, 2015

583 Ballard Lane CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-02 General Trades FEL:R

New Haven, KY 40051 el

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Costsassocted it nstalling horizonal 3 x 3125 ga at masonry to pane transtons. (PRIS)

“The origina ConractSum vas L2087

s
et change b peviosly sthorized Chings Orders H 500000
“The Cotract Sum pror o thisChange Orer was H EETXITNTY
“The ContrctSum il be icrased by tis Change Orde in the amoun of H 357075
“Thenew Coneact Sumincluing s Changs Oder il be: B EITEICETS

“The Corteact Time will e unchanged by Zero (0 das.
“The daeof Subsanial Completion 5 f e daeof s Change Onder tcrlore i unchnged.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have:
boen authorized by Construction Change Directve.

NOTVALID UNTL SGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION NANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 12 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 12 for the east middle Construction project.
