THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

May 14th, 2020
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 13, 14, and 15 FOR THE EAST MIDDLE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 13 is a credit of $ 10,000.  This change order is needed to move the finishing dirt cost from one sub to another.  Change order 14 is a debit of $ 10,000.  It completes moving the finishing dirt from one sub to the other.  Change Order 15 is a debit of $ 2,462.15.  In planning we originally decided not to put hot water in the science room sinks and due to recent events, decided to add that back.  
FACTS:
CO 13
[image: image1.png]Q'AIA Document G701/CMa’ - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): 'CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 013 OWNER: (X

E§I Hardin MHKG;& School INITIATION DATE: July 9, 2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (]
ARCHITECT:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18267 /20175201 CONTRACTOR: &

Jave, LLC CCONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019

2137 Island Drive ‘CONTRACT FOR: BP 015-01 Sitc Excavation & FIELD: B3

Lexingon, KY 40502 Stom Drsinage KoE:

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Voluntary deduction transferring funds for topsoil purchase to be used by landscape contractor during finalsite
development.

The original Contract Sum was s 1,057,429.52
Nt change by previously authorized Change Orders. s X

‘The Contract Sum prior (o this Change Order was s T,057,129.52
“The Contrict Sum will be decreased by this Change Order i the amount of s 10,000.00
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be s T047429.52

‘The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order thercfore is unchanged.




CO 14
[image: image2.png]‘Q‘AIA Document G701/CMa’ — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Wame and address: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 OWNER [X]

B INTIATION DATE: August 6, 2020 CONSTRUGTION MANAGER. IR
ARCHITECT: []

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267/201752-01 CONTRACTOR: [0

Outdoor Specialtics. (CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019

1205 Armory Place CONTRACT FOR: BP 025-01 Landscaping FIED: (]

Brandenburg, KY 40108 KoE:®

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Costs associated with adding voluntary deduct from site contractor for placement later.

‘The original Contract Sum was $ 108,440.02
‘Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $
“The Contract Sum prior 1o this Change Order was s
‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $
“The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: s

‘The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.




CO 15

[image: image3.png]‘Q‘AIA Document G701/CMa” — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): ‘CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 OWNER (I

B INTIATION DATE: August 10, 2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [
ARCHITECT: [}

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 /201752:01 CONTRACTOR: [

GBMC, Inc. ‘CONTRACT DATE: April 18, 2019

564 Eastern Boulevard CONTRACT FOR: BP 220-02 Plumbing & HVAC FIELD: ]

Clarksville, IN 47291 K0E: &

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
Costs associated with adding hardware to lab fauets in Rooms E104, E106, F102, F104, G101 & G103

“The original Contract Sum was s 234539526
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders.

‘The Contract Sum prior o this Change Order was

creased by this Change Order in the amount of

‘The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 13, 14, and 15 for the east middle Construction project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE revised CHANGE ORDER 13, 14, and 15 for the east middle Construction project.
