AIA Document G701/CMa - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER:

Efslzta imﬁ?;. w]\‘/‘l’u:g:;: School INITIATION DATE: May 8, 2020 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:
ARCHITECT: X

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: BG 18-267 / 201752-01 CONTRACTOR: [

Edgar Belle LLC CONTRACT DATE: Aprit 18, 2019

583 Ballard Lane CONTRACT FOR: BP 030-02 General Trades FIELD: D]

New Haven, KY 40051 KDE: X

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Costs associted with installing horizontal 3 x 3 125 ga at masonry to panel transitions. (PR#9)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,207,748.71
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 5,000.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,212,748.71
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,570.75
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,216,319.46

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Alliance Corporation JRA Architects

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name}

P. 0. Box 1480 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200
Glasgow, KY 42142-1480 Lexington, KY 40509

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

Billy Parson D. Robert Deal

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:
Edgar Belle LLC Hardin County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

583 Ballard Lane 65 W A Jenkins Road

New Haven, KY 40051 Elizabethtown, KY 42701
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) BY (Signaiure)

Joe Salsman _ John Stith

{Tvped name} DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992, Copyright © 1992 byThe American Institute of Architacts. All rights resarved, The *American institute of Architects,” “Als*

the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software 1
at 08:01:28 ET on 05/08/2020 under Order No.8458285456 which expires on 01/01/2021, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

used in accordance with the A1A Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To repont copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

Usar Notes: {389ADAC3)



NEW EAST HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. N/A DATE __4/14/2020

DESCRIPTION Provide and Install Horizontal 3x3 L 25ga_at Masonry to Composite Pansl Transitions

CONTRACTOR EdgarBelle LLC BID PACKAGE 030

WORK DESCRIPTION Provide and Install Horizontal 3x3 L 25 ga at Masonry to Composite Panel Transitions

ONLY AT LOCATIONS PER ATTACHED MARK UP DWG

A. UNIT PRICING FROM THE PROPOSAL FORM

1. UNIT PRICING Qry. u.P. TOTAL COST
2. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING Qry. u.P. TOTAL COST
B. MATERIAL
1.3x3 1 25ga 1640 LF $0.75 $LF _$123000
2 ITEM Qry. UNIT
3. ITEM Qry. UNIT s

MATERIAL TOTAL __$123000

LABOR
1. 53 HOURS @ __ $25.00 $MHR _$132500
2, HOURS @ #HR
3. HOURS @ $HRE
LABORTOTAL _$132500
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL & __ 55000
MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL $3,105.00
15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP $ 465.75

DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL

TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT $ 3,570.75

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WERE APPLICABLE.



AIA Document G709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (rame and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 201752.01
Hardin County Schools East Hardin Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: 009

Middle School

810 N Glendale Road Date: 05/05/2019 Proposal Request Date: 04/30/2020
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

OWNER: (name and address} ARCHITECT: (name and address}) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA, Inc, Alliance Corporation

65 W. A. Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite 200 116 East College Street
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 Lexington, KY 40509 Glasgow, KY 42141

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference
specific exhibils.}

Provide a cold formed angle for an insulation stop where the Fiber Cement meets the stone sill. See revised detail A/A-531.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

D. Robert Deal, AIA, President
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Document G709™ — 2018. Copyright © 1893, 2001 and 2018 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemnational Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of It, may result In severe clvil and criminal penaltiss, and wiil be prosacuted to the maximum sxtent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AIA software at 13:21:17 ET on 04/30/2020 under Order No. 5924827390 which expires on 02/13/2021, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BBADASS)



. TS MOTNIM SIVRINS ONoS
SdAL 3O NI G H3J3Y - ONMESO BINYd TWILLENEY

NOCTINI WL
ghtgggigﬁgga

U TIVAA NIV.LMNO AB Ve LS VS| |

AL SNV

H0J TUNOSHOS SNV OL HE3W - PELISAS TIVM NIVLUNO A 1

U ONOD A8 VIO ﬂ_

Eh(%!ﬁmﬁggggig
ONIHSY L VL5 CEHSINL T5d

YN BNV ABEIVAS

T ELNIS g&hﬁggﬁm

Q0N MEDIOVE Y LWV TVIS | LY

505 TNV H0< SNOLLYATTS OL M2 - TNV SNOLSINN
THS SN0LEFM

" TUIMALS OL 3850 - ELN AHNOSY

GSANDRY SY NIND LMD

TVRNLOMILS OL WEJ3 - W39 ONOE | &

[ 00 dv0S S| 98000210
[
0 3| cqoney

Lo

3dALHOI00 HO< SNOLLVATH 336 - MORD 30v4

TANLOMALS O 4353 = 3NV Id ALSHONGD TVENLRILS LSVOTud WLy 00
ﬂmﬁgamgmggﬂ BY000E EO
NOL.dRIDS3] SLONATN E | anva Aam

QN9 ALONADI

INSW3D ¥3913 @ 11IS INOLS TvIIdAL

w0} 8 E

0T ¥
€T L0
00 10

{doLs SNl
000K S0

®



51812020 Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
53174)

Form Status: Saved

Project: New East Hardin Middle School
BG Number: 18-267 District: Hardin County (231)
Status: Active Phase: Construction {View Checklist)

Contract: Edgar Belle LLC, 0030, General Trades

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 5/8/2020
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,305,600.00
Net Approved COs $-3,820.98
Remaining After Approved COs $1,309,420.98
Net All COs $1,911.77
Remaining After All COs $1,303,688.23

This Requested Change Order Amount $3,570.75

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $182.11

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,305,850.23

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Costs associated with installing horizontal 3 x 3 L 25 ga. at masonry to panel transitions.
(PR#9)

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this

112



51812020 Printer Friendly Screen
change order,

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $1,875.00 52.51%

Materials $1,230.00 34.45%

Profit and Overhead $465.75 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $3,570.75

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



5/8/2020 Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 53174)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




