. AIA Document G731 - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

East Hardin Middle School Contract For: BP 031-04 Concrete ~ Change Order Number: 053

Elizabethtown, KY Date: April 18, 2019 Date: December 7, 2021

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (rame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (ngme and address)
Hardin County Board of Education JRA Architects Alliance Corporation

65 W A Jenkins Road 3225 Summit Square Place, Suite P. O. Box 1480

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 200 Glasgow, KY 42142.1480

Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACTOR: (rame and address)
Whittenberg Construction
4774 Allmond Avenue
Louisville, KY 40209

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
aitributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Costs from an outside contractor that was directed by the owner to perform work in the second-floor classrooms due to masons
damage from CMU installation.

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,319.407.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -946.66
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,318,460.34
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,038.00
The new Centract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,328,498.34

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED 8BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

JRA Archilects Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name)} CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

D, Robert Deal, Presid Billy P Proiest M
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Whittenberg Construction Hardin County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Mitchel Reinhart, Lead Form Designer/PM John Stith, Chief Operating Officer
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731~ - 2019 (formerly G701~ CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1592 and 2019 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The
“American Institute of Architects” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This
document was produced by AlA software at 07:31:25 CT on 12/07/2021 under Order No.9642428180 which expires on 01/04/2022, is not for resale, is licensed
for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADA4C)



EAST HARDIN MIDDLE SCHOOL
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO.

DATE __ 9/30/2021

DESCRIPTION Polished concrete floors

CONTRACTOR Whittenberg

BID PACKAGE 031 concrete

WORK DESCRIPTION Repairs to classroom floors due to excessive chips, scratches etc.

A. UNIT PRICING FROM THE PROPOSAL FORM

1. UNIT PRICING
2. UNIT PRICING
3. UNIT PRICING

B. MATERIAL
1.

2.

3.

LABOR
1.

2. SubContractor

3.

EQUIPMENT

MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL

QTy,

Qry.

QTy.

ITEM
ITEM
ITEM

HOURS @

HOURS @

HOURS @

u.pP. TOTAL COST
U.P. TOTAL COST
U.P. TOTAL COST
QTy. UNIT
Qry. UNIT
QTy. UNIT $
MATERIAL TOTAL
$/HR
$/HR
$HR&

15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP

DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL &

TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT

LABOR TOTAL J.]}zﬁ]j a4

EQUIPMENT TOTAL %

sisomaso 0,038

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WERE APPLICABLE.



T

*Aqa.ay pays|ies Jo papiodde J0u pue parasal Ag
B dwL 1sanbay Jopao 33ueyo S|Y3 03 saued ay) sanbal 13p10 38uey? iyl Jo ved e Jou e i3
‘sueaLl ‘SPoyIsW ‘50T ‘W dueutopad jeufuo ayl

B13Y 98 ONs 10} 3w IR.AUCD pue uojiesuadwod |eUCIIPPE %335 03 SIYBL ||B 1813 22188 yiom jeLately
P10 3BUBLD 19BIIUGY JBYIO |E PUE “LIOM IIRIUCD IR [[B SO USRINNASUCS Jo saunpaoosd pue ‘saauanbas|
'$3INPIYIS UOIIDNIISUOD UOdN S19348 pue oy safueyd “aep siy; y3noay saanEIuSSRIdY) 51| J0 JBUMQ I JO SuopoeUlfSUCHIR S0 PUE ‘siapio
aBueyd 13430 *adueys sy Aq padaya Jo pasnes J4om paduey pue Joeu3u02 aseq ay3 vodn Pedu aanenwn a1 pue “UonesF(BITE ‘PEIYISAO PIPUBDE ‘UOISUISHS JO uoRdnusIp ‘sapuIRYSU| ‘sAejep

Aue 10} SUNE|D SPN[IUL 30U SIOP pue 500 123U|P sapnpui Ajuo 1sanbau sopao aBueya siyy ‘parsenbaa se oM [eL1EW 7 AW 1o} Isanbad JapiO 28uBy) siyy U Aueiuod 3y} 03 Suppiue Buipuesyumion

[02P169L  $ L1509 IONVHD TV.10L
ANNOWY IONVHD Od ¥INMO 1D3uia
0z'ri69L  $ d B 0 /MIVIOLENS
[0z 902 ¢ %G1 dBHO PeuUofiedJ1as DOM
00'80.%L  $ IvL018NS
0080 % % S+A+1 Tv1018NS
LYl LOVHINOJENS TV.LOL
- $ LHOFYI/ININGINOITVINILYN TYLOL
- $ [(a3aN1ONI) N3QYUNE /M ¥O8YT TVLOL
- § [Tv.LoLldans Hosv1
- $ |- $ - $ [~ $ [~ $ |- $[- $] ST 1
80LF} $ [ 8071 $ |- $ |- $ (00802 %) $ - $[- $] S |1 SIS0 DOM
Noisnawxg |NOISNALA |\ 0 enaiva LINA "diND3
TVLOL 3N Ene "dinoa OBy aNn-ans [TT e | LIND MOV | Win | ALD NOILdR9S3a
/ 1LV
12/2/8 0} L2/ 4/t SODRUBP GF 61D podr IPY' -NOLLAINOS3A 30D
UN|# 14
840/# W'0D
VHr[: 103 1LIHOYY
m_OO—_Ow _.:..-OU ..___Ew—.— H''te]
T [evs  [# 1oaroud
10043S BIPPIN UIPJEH 3583 [: [ DaAroud

Leoziie

NOILIAWAENDD

OEFANLILLIEM

M




008021 $ JTOOBOLYL $ |- $]- g TVLOL LSOO 20M
0o'008’L ¢ [00008'L S |- $ |- $ | 00001 $ A loosr | (rz/sm) eeiouco pobewrep Jedey
0000¥'Z $ | 00OOFYZ $ |- $ [~ $ | 00001 $ W Joove | (rz/eivzi 2L wooy
0000S's $]000056 &- $]- $ | cO00L g 4 100'sS | (122/m) Aewey euojayed
000051 $|0000SL 3 |- AE $ | 00001 ] M 100°SL | Mbs 0S¢ (12/5z/2) IISH Ui g
000SL__ $ | 00051 B g [- $ [00S $ ©9_|000c |(1zeml zoz
0062 s$[o0sc ¢ - $[- $ [00S $ 88 |00S |z #OZ
00°Se ¢ [ oo'se $]- $ - $ 1 00S 3 28 [00C |(rzen)soz
0052 $ | 00'se $]- ${- $[00¢ $ ee oo’ |(rzeEw)eoz
000EL”_ § | 00°0EL § (- B $ [00S $ €9 009 |(sz9¥) 50l
00°G. $[006.  §- B $ [oos ¢ e2 [50°GL | (szEiN) 9010
00'881  $ | 0088} $ |- $ |- $ o001 $ 15 Joo'sgl |(rZeiatsorD
00005 § | 00°005 $ |- $ |- $ 1 oo'o0l 3 N Joo's | GzEa roiD
005z ¢ |oo'se $1- g - ${00S [ B8 |00G | (sZ/Eim) POLD
0005 $|000S $[- B $ [ 00§ $ B8 [00°0L | (1ZRim) 201D
00°05 3 | 00°05 BB § - $ 006G g B2 [000)_ | (b)2in) 101D
0002 $] 0002 $1- $ - $ 005 $ B9 |00V |(sz9m) 20k
0008 $ | 00’08 § - $ |- §[00¢S $ €8 10091 |(}2a%) £0L
000 $ [ 00705 $ - $1- $100% $ 22 {00°0L |(12/94) LOF
0001, $ 70001 HE g]- $ [00s 3 28 [00'ZZ |(s2an)v0L
0008 $ [ 0008 § |- HE $ [00g 3 ee |00l |(12/84) 901 %901
00'009°L $ | 00009'L % | - gl $ | 00°001L 3 14 [00°0L | (3Z/6im) S0LE0L 201 Ebb-T
00001 $ | 00001 $[- $]- $ ] 00701 $ 3 |o00L | (sz2m iozD
00°Se $ [oo'se § - §]- $ | 00 § N [00S  [(izmin) e0iD
00002 $ [ 00002 $[- $[- $ [ 0000t $ o0 "|GzriA £0iD
TVLOLENS TYRIFLVIN
- $ - $[- $[- $ STVRISIVIN
- $ |- E $ - s TV.LOLENS YOSV _
YO8V T
IVi0L | NOISNILXE | NOISNILX3I | NOISNZLX3 ) LINN "dind3 LINN
aNIT gns  |'dinda/-uvm| wosvn | UNRENS | o vw | wogwy | WM | AD NOLLdIDS3T
bTR/E O 1273y SBewep o} enp paipnbe) Bupyed pue Bupus [euogIpPY ‘NOLLAINOS3d HOD
VN # 199
8L #W0OD

VP (LO3LIHONY
siooyag funod uipieH :HINMO
&8 #193r0Nd
100Y2S SPPIN ulpJeH 3883 :LD310ud

J93YSHION SIBWINST



Coating that works the first tune!

CORCRE T

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:

Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

(> (07 f"ueg Lo g ﬁ

2&)}1\0

V@ SE:

60

Original Contract Amount: 3
beid gt ' '

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date:

Xtreme; Z J./{ /L/:) _ pate; P/ 15/ :

Kirame Conling Solutions

facn | S e LA D IS U LR G




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:
Project Name:
Change Order Extras:
ClO3 elpplk SHRE™ poll
a Q.:g , 00
@ SF:

Qriginal Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s} to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date: -~

Date: ”19/}7/ 7’

¥treme Conting SGlutions

GEL U E B GRS L LG O




Coatmg that works the fust tune!

Gt Ivii Al

x5 L T v et = N B

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:

Project Address: 6 H_ mM /c,
Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

OOy ;IO'

ey prkh 104) &S 00 per b

/0 e 5o SF.-J?EE"O 00

; - é/{o.oo

Original Contract Amount:

Change Ovder Amount:
Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: ) . Date:

Xtreme: Date: 44/}/;/)4

Xtreme Ceating Solutions

O A S B BT RS L epLr]
! TR




Couating thatiworks theifirst tune!

AWAN AT IR FILE B SROUT CONCRETE it b A

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:

Project Name:

Change Order Extras:
U

gzlg rej fu-wi” /{""“‘/‘ s + Y
E 105 %[ 6 0
JC man ks

Original Contract Amount:
badl -II 9 r N
Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost{s) to be added/deleted to the

original scope of work:
Client: Date:
Xtreme: pate: Y /15/ 24

g Coating Soluiions

I Hyy G S aitel 101




Coating that works the fust tine!

CONCRUTS METAL

ey g o A Pt PR et y T Ao 1 8k

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:

Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

OCh 18kl condt $6© O:O
e H ﬂ@ﬁS,C'OforJo”in—o '

VALY SF:

q«ue

Original Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s} to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date:

Xtreme: Date: _‘;V é/ ?Jl

Airerna Coaling Soluiions

GG S ey R A6 S uite 10



Coating that worksithe first time!

WAKCATINNAL LS GROUT CORMCRETE M1t Al

4 e

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:

Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

@ SF:

3\?]0_.00

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost{s} to be added/deleted to the
orlginal scope of work:

Original Contract Amount:
THangan vdor Areeants

Revised Contract Amount:

Client: Date:

Xtreme: Date: ﬂg lé/lé l

Arrame Coating Soivijons

GO ARTA GRS UiLBECE



Coating that works the fust time!

CQIHCRENT it 1AL

Nt Mg Ty 5 4

AT

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:

Project Name:

Change Order Extras: ‘w
reopt 10 0H@ § 5.C0 por

Original Contract Amount:
| W [ RS =

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additionalfreduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date:

Xtreme:____ Date: ’-V é/ D[

Xirerwie Coating Sclutions

G v Huny L S suite 1011




Y A I E e YL P Fi e A I - !
Coaling thativwwosks the fiest i

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:

Project Address:

Profect Name: .

Change Order Extras:

’0 > R [égu— @ ﬁ’ZOOrar ﬁJ’

ST @ SF:

%go . 60

Qriginal Contract Amount:

14} L '

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost{s) to be added/deleted to the

original scope of work:
Client: Date:
Xtreme: Date: 4/5 /2|

Xtreme Coating Selutions

OO EArEE B GRET Ls O]




Coating that works the fust tinie!

SAGROL CONCRETI

L i QTR LY

it Al

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:

Profect Name:

Change Order Extras:

(03 = YLt pB5@perd#

- 4@ SF:

2000

Original Contract Amount:
Thange wrrer Amod

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s} to he added/deleted to the

original scope of work:
Client: Date:
Xtreme: Date: Y/ A2

Xirenie Coating Salulion:

o DA WARTA GRS LT e ] )



Coating that works the first time!

LR G GROUT

in pn g P s 2

CONCGRETE AL

A A i R

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST :

Date Work Performed:

Project Address:

Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

G101 alyepck 10 EHQAS 00per F

@ SF:

D/O'OO

Original Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s} to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: 7 Date:
Xtreme: C{W Date: lf/ B/M

Xireme Coating Sotutions

VLU Ry R B L LO




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:
Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

G /O,Z @J?ﬂ f)altlx - }O£M§'C@faf 'Q

=Y. @ SF:

e
TCoo

I} ;

Original Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s} to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client:

/

Xtreme Coating Soluiions

OOV iy i G S uites] Ch



Couting that works thefirstityne!

WICA YL IE & GROUI COMNCRETE

e, v=s O ke b TR T W T e ) B TSARAR

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address: ;

Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

é/() . 5% w}‘fwl‘l”@ #s OO/efff%

Trpc pelibes Simap hr
TXT ok con 1139 &

N @ SF:

Eratedf Fxiey (oS f‘\ \?) \C_)O

Original Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date:

_—y

/S

" Date: ‘2"/ / ?Z///




- ! el e L
Gontigithatiworksithedfinstitime!

AU ErAYAN N | L GROW COMNCRET]

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:

Project Name: .
!

Change Order Extras: 0047

{Oé J%,sz\o[‘cl" IS@J@#EC‘D[JV

‘5E @ SF:

Revised Contract Amount:

Original Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s} to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date:

Xireme Coating Sclutions

GOaahs S B GRS Ui eal 01

14n




Coating that works the furst time!

WL VERNY TIE & GROUT CONCRETL fuit 1 Al

T T L T ey ey et S 0 £ Y T g L

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:
Project Address:
Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

05 - e B5 00pn H

Original Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost({s} to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date:" 5§’

T

Xtreme: Date:ﬂ/ e

Atreme Coating Solutions

O U Ry GRS Lo 101



Coating that works the first tine!

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:

Project Address: Z: # ms
Project Name:

Change 0rdgr Extras:
o6 -
ﬁo?,;, /-,..L N 5 ofean @‘HS Q0 o JuﬂL

5 @ .09 Sk 2500

o 2\_;.00

Original Contract Amount:
datena eder Aapnunt

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s} to be added/deleted to the
orlginal scope of work:

Client: Date:

Xireme Coating Soluiians

LA b BB GRS L CRYOIL



I'-.__ — ._. - I. -1 a i .._..
|.._.l'.-|[4'“||".'lfl4' thatiwobksith

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:

Project Address: é H_M S
Project Name:

Change Order Extras:
room 205

e f‘"l“'t‘ § Lot @ 500 por bt
B e fow sef2-bco

B 25,00

Original Contract Amount:

Chiap e oo

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost{s) to be added/deleted to the
originol scope of work:

Client: P Date:

Xtreme: //%ﬂ?ﬁ%/ _ pate:_ 4/2/21

"5! _':'.;_]Il” l()!'lS

Ak iR AR



Coating that works the first tume!

EIVE S GRGUT CONCRETf Al 1Al

424 ek 5 et 7y =R e P [ T T (o =i e 1

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:

Project Address: /; Hnng
Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

reer guiwf ot @ﬁf;oa e dod

Original Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/deleted to the
orlginal scope of work:

,

Client: . Date:

Xtreme: g Date: ﬁlz 2{ Zi

reme Coating Solutions

GO OV vy BT GRS Ui Les 100



CONCRETT iid AL

o R )

o g ok = B

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed:

Project Address: |~
f ress. L / 4( ms
Project Name:

Change Order Extras:

oo 00} .
ej;‘ K,MLIN 20 & @-ﬁg-wﬂf’ ot i

Lo e S . ov 8 /5000

Hs
’_I.'. ' i' .-1'_-_- 30:00

Original Contract Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost{s} to be added/deleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: P Date:

Date: %mz .I;

Xtreme Coating SoliBions

B2 9T Hvy B G AS ulLe sl 0




Coating that works the first time!

I8 GROUT COMNGRE! AETAL

R Tt B e L e ST T Treapey

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed; :
Project Address:
Project Name:
Change Order Extras:
) Il/‘ /{ 2 g oty
- ) I ' A {
( /

= /P - -
: 0 }'/‘; ,/,“:W@__/LSF_/‘SZ

I”{.’”.‘t‘i’l; i.;.?j VEAE nasdle)
Original Contract Amount:
LUTRGE LSy Amoung: . -
Revised Contract Amount: '

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/(_rleleted to the |

:
original scope of worl: :
Client: Date: J
; / )
// o f" ;/; :‘{'/ ,/_{-1 1FI _-'J,J} !
Xtreme:_ [ /70 ¢ cosi e o0 Date: s AV,

m&bf’fﬂlrﬁ" (" | o

o

Coating solulicnsg

LAERE R N6 s R
s Lo odd D Y ARG




LSRG UL |

g

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed: 7/,2.6/3—’ - ¥/2/
Project Address:

Project Name:

Change Order Extras: ¢, inod oud a(av\?:. A C,fl-lerm H\”L-?/
55 e how-s @a__ ‘0{”‘"

B
ST Mfc@_fo s " 5300

. i -é‘sg—-
UL Exviig Case T — _aC -

Original Contract Amount:
Chzngoe Graer Amount:
Revised Contract Amount:

et —

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s) to be added/c‘ileleted to the
orlginal scope of work: !

Client: Date: 1

g Solulions

o AGES ] Gyl
a0 YA




Coaling that worles the first timo!

LGRS Wi EA

AP g 2 Loy irgcres

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed: 7/2¢/p1 < €/1/2 l
Project Address; |

Project Name: l

Change Order Extras: reyﬂm/L oo 124 12y

éLHW"' l'*’“’f@ﬂ__. | i he

ZY he_*foo sk P2 oo -

Foied Erdiu s H_,,,ZL/‘?‘? =

Original Contract Amount:
ChEmge Giusr famount: L s s
Revised Contract Amount: '

;
We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project costfs) to be added/deleted to the I
original scope of work: :

Client: Date: |

Xtreme: %[//«% Date: /2/2)




Couting that works the first tine!

VEVTIMYL FEE &GO COMCIREY A

P L O e |

b LG s W A[TEL AL A H _ hd EETE L

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date Work Performed: €/3/21— /52,
Project Address: |

Project Name: _r

Change Order Extras: ch)}a/w?/ out oL.m. c.l entre be ajlo«? aoéfﬁ
anl pukching with T3 |

1§ man howss @g—-——-f" he

B te "foo_ s [Foo- |

Yetal st Cosvr / f00 " !

Original Contract Amount:

Chmge Oirder Amount: ‘ ER
Revised Contract Amount:

e

We hereby agree to the above as an additional/reduced project cost(s}) to be added/dfeleted to the
original scope of work:

Client: Date: l

—a @@ZL e 25121

coating Solutions

WOSE e SEA GRS 8] ()
I AD g




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
55850)

Form Status: Saved

Project: New East Hardin Middle School

BG Number: 18-267 District: Hardin County (231)
Status: Active Phase: Construction (View Checklist)

Contract: Whittenberg Construction, 0031, Concrete

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 4
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 12/7/2021
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,305,600.00
Net Approved COs $59,166.15
Remaining After Approved COs $1,246,433.85
Net All COs $-21,378.54
Remaining After All COs $1,326,978.54

This Requested Change Order Amount $10,038.00

E:;lange In A/E Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00
/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $1,326,978.54

Balance
Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Costs from an outside contractor that was directed by the owner to perform work in the second-
floor classrooms due to mason's damage from CMU installation.

Cost Benefit To Owner

The cost for this was back charged to the mason resulting in a zero cost change to the Owner.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.



Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $8,729.00 86.96%

Materials $0.00 0.00%

Profit and Overhead $1,309.00 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $10,038.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 55850)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




